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Conditional Use Application Form

Name of Applicant/Property Owner: l/[l IISOH 's Cornel

Address: ?‘{ Hvy (0§ unit £ Phone#: 114 357-¥867

Email; crelskf‘on@ valesmmy.com Grea @ yaksmmy. com
Name of Proposal: \/Q k’f M«mf‘wqmg”_qvwf RM(‘H/ SAOP
Legal Description or Address: _JID$ 3 -0©O§-00| L@lS Ho-s© B’ch 3P I‘d’og‘! PL

Note: If the applicant is someone other than the property owner, the applicant must provide a notarized letter from
the property owner giving permission to be represented in this action.

This is a Conditional Use — A request for a use not permitted under certain zoning categories subject to review by
the Planning Commission and consideration by the Board of Trustees.

Criteria for approval of a conditional use — Include a “site plan” or building design where a structure is involved

to address the following criteria in which the Planning Commission and the Board of Trustees must find evidence,
both factual and supportive, provided by the applicant.

» The site for the proposed use is adequate in size and shape to accommodate said use and all yards, spaces,
walls and fences, parking, loading, landscaping, and other features required by this ordinance.

 The site for the proposed use relates to streets and highways adequate in width and degree of improvement
to handle the quantity and kind of vehicular traffic that would be generated by the proposed use.

* Any negative impacts of the proposed use on adjacent properties and on the public can be mitigated
through application of other ordinance standards or other reasonable conditions of approval.

» If of benefit to the community, any proposed structures will be of a design complimentary to the
surrounding area.

Conditional Use Application
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By signing this application, parties agree to the following:

e Town of Palmer Lake staff or its consultants may enter the property to inspect the property and evaluate the
proposal.

e The applicant/petitioner is liable for all non-refundable fees and costs associated with the Town’s review of
this application. Fees may include, but are not limited, to engineering and consultant fees, public notice

costs, publication/recording fees, and any other fees paid by the Town in connection with, or related to,
review of this application.

o Payment of fees as described is due within 10 days of the date of filing and, if not received within 30 days

will be considered past due. Payment of the above fees shall not relieve the payment of any other fees
imposed by the Town.

As owner/applicant, I affirm the information contained in this application is accurate, and I agree to the
above conditions.

Applicant Signature: \ Date: __ 728 A”ﬂ’* 4 2423

If the applicant is not the ownels

As owner of the above property, I agree to the application.

Owner — Print: DﬂU r-,f) U AMcs }/,/Z,.__

Owner - Signature: J ’///ﬁ“\- Date: 9/ %é‘-?
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LETTER OF INTENT FOR PURPQOSES OF CONDITIONAL USE FOR CONSIDERATION BY THE TOWN OF
PALMER LAKE PLANNING COMMISION

5 September 2023

To: Town of Palmer Lake,
From: Creighton Smith and Greg Nardone
Concerning: Yak’s Motorcycle Maintenance and Detail Shop

It is our intent to lease the 2500 sq. ft. property with garage door at 84 Hwy 105 Unit 5. This is Wilson’s
Corner which is owned and operated by Dave Wilson and he has agreed to lease it to us. This will be a
light maintenance shop and retail outlet. Our retail section will include but not be limited to Yak's
branded merchandise and motorcycle riding gear, apparel, parts and various sundries and consumables.
The retail section of this operation will be the primary profit and tax revenue generating resource as
driven by the maintenance shops clientele. We feel that this location within the town of Palmer Lake in
proximity to scenic Highway 105 and O'Mally’s Pub and Grill will greatly supplement our already existing
client base in the Tri-Lakes area.

Thank you for your consideration in this endeavor and we look forward to presenting our case to the
Planning Commission. If you have any questions or concerns, feel free to contact us and we will be
happy to discuss it. Our shop phone number is 719-357-8867. Thanks again and we look forward to
meeting you.

Creighton Smith
GM Yak’s MMX, LLC.
(Cell) 719-600-8632

M 5 Sept, 2623

Greg done,
Ow rincipal Yak's MMX, LLC,
(Cell}501-773-0979




LETTER OF INTENT TO LEASE FOR PURPQOSES OF CONDITIONAL USE PERMISSION BY THE TOWN OF
PALMER LAKE PLANNING COMMISION

5 September 2023

To: Town of Palmer Lake,
From: David Wilson
Concerning: Yak's Motorcycle Maintenance and Detail Shop

Itis my intent to lease the 2500 sq. ft. property with garage door at 84 Hwy 105 Unit 5. This is Wilson's
Corner which is owned and operated by me, David Wilson. | have met all parties and feel this business
would be a good addition to my building and to the Town of Palmer Lake.

David Wils:é!
Owner/Prineinal Tri-Lakes Building

(Cell) 719-650-0599
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PART OF SECTION 5, T. i1 §, R. 67 W, 6TH P.M.
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CHAPTER 17.52. - CONVENIENCE COMMERCIAL (CC) ZONE

17.52.010, - Permitted uses.

Permitted uses in the CC zone are as follows:

(1} Restaurants.

(2) Service establishments, such as barbershops and beauty shops, watch and jewelry repair,
pharmacies, pick-up stations for laundry or dry cleaning.

(3} Commercial (business) offices, including realty, insurance and travel agencies.

{(4) Retail stores, including only the following: drug, clothing, boutiques, sporting goods, books,

small grocery, antiques, gift, crafts, small office supply, bakery, print shops, furniture and
florist.

(5) Art, photographic, health, dance and music studios.

(6) Day care centers.

(7) Nursing homes, housing ten or fewer full-time residents.

(8) Bed and breakfast establishments, having ten or fewer rooms.

{(9) Private or government owned community buildings such as libraries, parks, museums, art
galleries and post offices.

{10} Medical and dental clinics/offices.
(11) Funeral homes and mortuaries.

(Code 1973, § 17.38.010; Ord. No. 3-1995, § 2, 1995; Ord. No. 7-1999, § 1, 1999; Ord. No. 18-2000, § 18, 2000)

17.52.020. - Conditional uses.

Conditional uses in the CC zone are as follows:

(1) Educational institutions.

(2) Religious institutions.

(3) Licensed liquor and beer outlets.

(4) Hotel/motel.

{5) Light equipment sales and repair shops.
(6) Public and semi-public uses.

(7) Cabinetry, wood crafting shop.

{8) Nonprofit organizations.

(9) Video rental stores.



(10} Nursing homes, housing 11 or more full-time residents.
(11) Mixed-residential dwelling and commercial use occurring in the same building.

(12) Single-family and multifamily uses (R10,000, R3 and R4 subject to all requirements of those
particular zones).

(13) Other such uses as listed and permitted which are not more detrimental, as determined by

the planning commission and board of trustees.

(Code 1973, § 17.38.020; Ord. No. 18-2000, § 19, 2000)

17.52.030. - Lot sizes and dimensions.

(a) The sizes and dimensions of a lot in a CC zone shall be as follows:
(1) Minimum lot size: 6,600 square feet.
(2) Minimum lot width: 35 feet street frontage.

(b) No side yard setback shall be required provided the building's side wall is constructed of at least
four-hour fire resistance material. If building material has less than four-hour fire resistance, a

minimum side yard of five feet shall be required. See section 17.44.030.
(Code 1973, § 17.38.030; Ord. No. 3-1995, § 4, 1995)

17.52.040. - Structure height and area.

The structure height and area requirements in a CC zone are as follows:

(1} Maximum building height: not to exceed 30 feet.
(2) Maximum area covered by structure: not to exceed 75 percent of lot.

(Code 1973, § 17.38.040; Ord. No. 3-1995, § 5, 1995)

17.52.050. - Required off-street parking and loading.

For required off-street parking and loading, see_chapter 17.84.
{Code 1973, 8 17.38.050; Ord. No. 3-1995, § 6, 1995)
17.52.060. - Signs.
Signs in the CC zone are permitted provided they comply with chapter_17.76.
(Code 1973, 8 17.38.060; Ord. No. 3-1995, § 7, 1995; Ord. No. 18-2000, § 20, 2000)
17.52.070. - Sewerage.

Septic tanks may be permitted if all of the following conditions are met:



(1} Inability to tap existing sewer lines.

{2) Ability to meet current county sewage disposal regulations.

(3) Compliance with the provisions of chapter 16.48.
{Code 1973, § 17.38.070; Ord. Neo. 3-1995, § 8, 1995; Ord. No. 18-2000, § 21, 2000)

17.52.080. - Outdoor storage and buffering.

All outdoor storage must be screened from view by landscaping or fences. Landscaping and/or buffering

must also be provided between commercial and residential areas.

(Code 1973, 8 17.38.080; Ord. No. 3-1995, § 9, 1995)



